
File No. 21-0830-S1 
 
PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT relative to approving the First Amendment to the agreement 
with 3Di, Incorporated, for the development and implementation of the Fire Inspection Management 
System. 
 
Recommendation for Council action: 
 
AUTHORIZE the Fire Chief, Los Angeles Fire Department (LAFD), or designee, to execute the proposed 
First Amendment to the agreement between the LAFD and 3Di, Incorporated, to amend the scope of work 
for the development and implementation of the Fire Inspection Management System and to increase the 
compensation by $477,040 for a total maximum allowable compensation of $3,259,120, with no change to 
the current approved five-year contract performance period beginning October 18, 2021 through October 
17, 2026. 
 
Fiscal Impact Statement: The City Administrative Officer (CAO) reports that the scope of work 
enhancements totaling $297,040 will be funded through the Development Services Trust Fund. The 
LAFD will be required to identify savings within budgeted funds in the Contractual Services Account to 
fund maintenance service costs in the amount of $180,000 included in this amendment. There is no 
additional impact to the General Fund. 
 
Community Impact Statement:  None submitted 
 
SUMMARY 
At its regular meeting held on September 26, 2023, the Public Safety Committee considered a CAO report 
relative to approving the First Amendment to the agreement with 3Di, Incorporated, for the development 
and implementation of the Fire Inspection Management System. 
 
After an opportunity for public comment was held, the Committee moved to approve the CAO 
recommendation, as detailed above. This matter is now forwarded to the Council for its consideration. 
 
Respectfully Submitted,  
 
 
 
PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE 
 
MEMBER   VOTE 
RODRIGUEZ  YES 
LEE   YES 
McOSKER  YES 
PARK   YES 
SOTO-MARTINEZ  YES 
 
AS 9/26/23 
 

 
-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS- 

 


